PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin-Yi LEE	04/24/2009
Jong-Woo JUN	04/24/2009
Ji-Seong HWANG	04/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, CHOSUN UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	375 Seosuk-dong, Dong-gu	
City:	Gwangju	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	501-759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12447907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)652-4310

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7034681203 Email: jpahng@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Y. Pahng and Associates, LLC

Address Line 1: 12178 Bridgend Run
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JU-31273

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Y. Pahng

Total Attachments: 2

source=gn31273us_Assignpdf#page1.tif source=gn31273us_Assignpdf#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0116

12447907

UU 0/4 HJ

500848038

Attorney Docket Number: GN-31273-US

Jason V. Pahng and Associates, LLC 12178 Bridgeend Run Fairfax, VA 22030 Phone: 703-468-1203

hone: 703-468-1203 Fax: 703-652-4310

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We, LEE, Jin-Yi, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 202-805 Daeju2cha Apt.

Pungam-dong, Seo-gu, Gwangju-city502-738, Republic of Korea, JUN, Jong-Woo
a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at 105-1903 Suyeong Gangbyeon Apt. Mangmi2-dong, Suyeong-gu
Busan-city 613-774 Republic of Korea, and HWANG, Ji-Seong, a citizen of Republic of Korea, residing at
366 Bonghwang-ri Geumseong-myeon Damyang-gun, Jeollanam-do517-811
Republic of Korea and ASSIGNOR(S), a m/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)

MAGNETIC SENSOR ARRAY AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING DEFECT USING THE MAGNETIC SENSOR ARRAY

for which I/we have exec	cuted an application for Lo	tters Patent of the United St	ates,	
(Check One)	[V] on	berfile	filed on; filed on,	
PRIOR FOREIGN AP	PLICATION(S)		Priority Claime	d
10-2006-0107338 (Number)	Rep. of Korea (Country)	1 November 2006 (Day/Manth/Year Filed)	Yes:VNo:	
PCT/KR2007/003801 (Number)	PCT (Country)	7 August 2007 (Day/Month/Year Filed)	Yes: <u>V_</u> Na;	

and

WHEREAS, INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, CHOSUN UNIVERSITY, a Korean University of 375 Seosuk-dong, Dong-gu Gwangju-city501-759 Republic of Korea.

ASSIGNEES, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal re presentatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid t

Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0117 Attorney Docket Number: GN-31273-US

Jason Y. Pahng and Associates, LLC

12178 Bridgeend Run Fairfex, VA 22030 Phone: 703-468-1203 Fax: 703-652-4310

he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventi on at the expense of the ASSIGNEES.

Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Ji-Seong HWANG,

Inventor Signature

Name: KIM, Doo Yee

Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022617 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 04/30/2009